10-DF12_Floodlight_Spec_Sheet 12/18 page 1 of 3
Ordering Guide example: DF12WHFL250PSMH120BRPPCB
Prefix
DF12
Mounting Distribution Wattage Voltage Finish Options
DF12  Designer
Floodlight
12" Diameter
W  Wall/Ceiling
Canopy Mount
  For mounting over (not to) a
4" recessed outlet box. When
mounted on vertical surface,
provides vertical aiming from
straight down tp 100° up from
nadir. When mounted on a
vertical surface, long axis of
luminaire must be horizontal
(+/-30°). Mounts directly to
wall or ceiling. The surface
structure must be suitable to
support the luminaire.  Only
suitable for use on non-
combustable surfaces.
WMB Wall Mount Bullhorn
  For mounting over (not to)
a 4" recessed outlet box.
Provides full axial 180° vertical
and 358° rotational aiming
range. Mounts direct to
wall.  Surface structure must
be suitable to support the
luminaire.  When mounted
in wet locations, luminaire
must be mounted as shown
in diagrams on page 2.  In
damp or dry locations, arm
assembly may be inverted.
W90 Wall Arm Mount
  For mounting over (not to)
a 4" recessed outlet box.
Provides full axial 180° vertical
and 358° rotational aiming
range. Mounts direct to
wall.  Surface structure must
be suitable to support the
luminaire.  When mounted
in wet locations, luminaire
must be mounted as shown in
diagrams on opposite page.
In damp or dry locations, arm
assembly may be inverted.
ST  Stanchion Mount
  18" stanchion for in-ground
concrete burial mounting.
SM  Surface Mount
Stanchion
  Mounts to 18" stanchion
pole assembly.
HFL  Horizontal
Flood
VFL1  Vertical
Flood
MFL  Medium
Flood
HSP1  Horizontal
Spot
NSP  Narrow
Spot
Pulse Start MH